505931925 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LAUCOURNE	Т		03/30/2015
MYRIAM DALMASSO			03/31/2015
YRIL RADO			03/30/2015
ECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES		
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC		
nternal Address:	BATIMENT LE PONANT D		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
ostal Code:	F-75015		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:	16	5799220	
		12)536-4598	
⁼ ax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(5 sent to ti rovided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	5) sent to ti rovided; i 51	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Ising a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	(5 • sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 vipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co	e sent via US Mail. m
ax Number: <i>correspondence will be</i> <i>sing a fax number, if p</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name:	(5 sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac N(he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201	e sent via US Mail. m
ax Number: <i>Forrespondence will be</i> <i>sing a fax number, if p</i> hone: mail: orrespondent Name: ddress Line 1:	(5 • sent to ti • rovided; i 51 ac N0 98	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US I	e sent via US Mail. m
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac NG 98 SL	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US I SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD	e sent via US Mail. m
	(5 sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac No 98 SI Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 bipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US I SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100	e sent via US Mail. m LLP
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac No 98 SI Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 bipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US I SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4255	e sent via US Mail. m LLP
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 sent to ti rovided; i 51 ac No 98 SI Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-474-5201 pipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co ORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US I SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD JITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4255 NONYP0037USD1/1001115	e sent via US Mail. m LLP

DATE SIGNED:

source=NONYP0037USD1_Assignment#page1.tif

02/24/2020

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (individually "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS"), are the named inventors of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/429,610 entitled "COMPONENT CONSTITUTING AN HTE ELECTROLYSER INTERCONNECTOR OR SOFC FUEL CELL INTERCONNECTOR AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION PROCESSES," which is a U.S. national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/IB2013/058814 filed September 24, 2013 (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, having a place of business at 25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment Le Ponant D, F-75015 Paris, France ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent throughout the world, including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from the Patent, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patent, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patent and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

ASSIGNOR:

S Summer Strategy Str	2015.5.30
Name: Richard LAUCOURNET	Date
x Rember	<u>2015-03-3</u> 1 Date
ivanic: myriam DALIVIASSO	Date
x Starto	Lo15.3.30
Name: Cyril RADO	Date

35148766.1

l of i